Staff Report

Subject: Approval to submit an application and project list for the LMIG 2023 Safety

Action Plan and acceptance of funding **Author:** Alison Bruton, Purchasing Agent

Department: Public Works **Meeting Date:** May 16, 2023

Item Description: Approval to submit an application and project list for the LMIG 2023

Safety Action Plan and acceptance of funding

Summary Recommendation: Staff recommends approval to submit an application and project list for the LMIG 2023 Safety Action Plan and acceptance of funding

Executive Summary/Background:

- The Safety Action Plan (SAP) Program focuses on low-cost safety improvements that can be implemented on off-system routes that are likely to reduce the frequency and severity of crashes and road departures.
- The total cost of the projects selected shall not exceed \$170,000 and a 10% or 30% local match is required.
- This application is due to GDOT by May 19, 2023.

Alternatives for Commission to Consider

- 1. Approval to submit an application and project list for the LMIG 2023 Safety Action Plan and acceptance of funding
- 2. Take no action

Recommended Alternative: 1

Other Alternatives: 2

Department Review: County Manager, EOM, Purchasing

Funding Source: LMIG Funds

Attachments:

SAP Letter from GDOT

2. LMIG Application

3. Effingham County Report